
Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI

C Number: C55367B

Lock Date: Not Entered.

Cage Range: All

Date Range: All

Reasons For Removal: All

Removal Date Range: All

Treatment Groups: All

Study Gender: Both

PWG Approval Date NONE



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

0.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

4.5 1380 23.1 10
4.1 1700 23.2 10
4.4 1434 26.7 9
5.5 1390 28.2 9
4.1 1503 29.7 9
4.6 1557 31.2 9
4.3 1503 31.9 9
4.3 1323 33.5 9
5.2 1526 34.5 9
4.4 1511 35.3 9
4.1 1503 37.0 9
4.0 1503 38.1 9
4.4 2102 38.0 9

0.25%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

3.8 1390 22.2 10 0.84 427.9
3.7 1667 25.1 10 0.90 368.5
3.6 1508 26.6 10 0.82 338.3
4.2 1495 28.2 10 0.76 372.3
3.9 1479 29.2 10 0.95 333.9
4.1 1660 31.0 10 0.89 330.6
4.4 1700 31.4 10 1.02 350.3
3.9 1590 32.5 10 0.91 300.0
4.3 1662 33.8 10 0.83 318.0
4.2 1523 34.1 10 0.95 307.9
3.7 1617 36.1 10 0.90 256.2
3.8 1670 37.3 10 0.95 254.7
4.2 2310 37.7 10 0.95 278.5

0.5%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

4.5 1400 22.4 10 1.00 1004.5
3.6 1604 23.1 10 0.88 779.2
4.1 1503 27.4 10 0.93 748.2
5.5 1537 29.2 10 1.00 941.8
4.1 1496 30.3 10 1.00 676.6
3.9 1680 31.6 10 0.85 617.1
4.2 1688 31.2 10 0.98 673.1
4.2 1496 34.0 10 0.98 617.6
4.1 1621 34.8 10 0.79 589.1
4.2 1635 36.1 10 0.95 581.7
3.7 1700 37.5 10 0.90 493.3
4.2 1663 37.8 10 1.05 555.6
4.5 2066 38.2 10 1.02 589.0



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

1.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

4.1 1380 22.6 10 0.91 1814.2
4.9 1625 24.7 10 1.20 1983.8
4.2 1544 26.0 10 0.95 1615.4
4.2 1346 27.8 10 0.76 1510.8
4.8 1548 28.8 10 1.17 1666.7
3.7 1660 29.6 10 0.80 1250.0
4.4 1700 30.6 10 1.02 1437.9
6.1 1660 32.1 10 1.42 1900.3
4.8 1631 33.3 10 0.92 1441.4
3.8 1650 33.8 10 0.86 1124.3
3.2 1585 34.8 10 0.78 919.5
3.5 1546 35.5 10 0.88 985.9
3.6 2357 36.5 10 0.82 986.3

2.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

3.1 1380 22.2 10 0.69 2792.8
3.4 1690 23.9 10 0.83 2845.2
4.2 1441 24.8 10 0.95 3387.1
3.9 1500 25.9 10 0.71 3011.6
3.6 1205 26.7 10 0.88 2696.6
3.3 1704 26.9 10 0.72 2453.5
3.7 1680 28.3 10 0.86 2614.8
3.8 1581 28.7 10 0.88 2648.1
3.7 1677 30.6 10 0.71 2418.3
4.1 1635 31.2 10 0.93 2628.2
3.7 1700 32.3 10 0.90 2291.0
5.7 1618 32.4 10 1.43 3518.5
5.3 1987 32.7 10 1.20 3241.6



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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MALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

4.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

2.3 1360 21.6 10 0.51 4259.3
3.3 1700 22.9 10 0.80 5764.2
4.1 1384 23.7 10 0.93 6919.8
3.3 1435 23.6 10 0.60 5593.2
3.4 1059 25.0 8 0.83 5440.0
3.9 1368 24.6 8 0.85 6341.5
3.2 926 26.2 6 0.74 4885.5
4.5 992 26.8 6 1.05 6716.4
4.6 785 26.6 5 0.88 6917.3
4.0 660 26.6 5 0.91 6015.0
4.1 828 26.6 5 1.00 6165.4
2.8 835 25.3 5 0.70 4426.9
7.1 999 28.7 4 1.61 9895.5



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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***END OF MALE DATA***



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

0.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

3.9 1380 18.2 10
3.8 1690 19.8 10
4.4 1552 21.4 10
5.2 1586 22.7 10
5.3 1367 22.8 10
6.2 1556 24.3 10
6.5 1336 24.5 10
8.1 1406 25.6 10
6.2 1545 26.4 10
7.4 1639 27.8 10
8.7 1624 28.5 10
9.6 1620 29.1 10
7.9 2148 29.6 10

0.25%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

4.5 1380 17.8 10 1.15 632.0
3.8 1669 18.4 10 1.00 516.3
5.0 1572 21.9 10 1.14 570.8
5.1 1512 22.6 10 0.98 564.2
5.2 1632 23.5 10 0.98 553.2
4.5 1660 24.6 10 0.73 457.3
4.6 1505 25.3 10 0.71 454.5
5.6 1475 26.0 10 0.69 538.5
6.8 1690 27.0 10 1.10 629.6
5.8 1628 28.1 10 0.78 516.0
7.7 1617 29.5 10 0.89 652.5
9.4 1598 29.6 9 0.98 793.9
5.1 1948 30.5 9 0.65 418.0

0.5%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

4.2 1358 17.0 10 1.08 1235.3
3.7 1680 18.4 10 0.97 1005.4
3.8 1395 21.9 10 0.86 867.6
4.4 1388 22.3 10 0.85 986.5
4.2 1630 23.5 10 0.79 893.6
4.6 1685 23.5 10 0.74 978.7
4.6 1684 25.0 10 0.71 920.0
4.7 1485 25.5 10 0.58 921.6
5.0 1695 26.8 10 0.81 932.8
4.8 1660 27.1 10 0.65 885.6
4.1 1579 28.8 10 0.47 711.8
8.9 1650 29.2 10 0.93 1524.0
4.1 2361 29.2 10 0.52 702.1



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

1.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

3.7 1376 18.4 10 0.95 2010.9
3.9 1695 19.6 10 1.03 1989.8
4.2 1617 21.6 10 0.95 1944.4
4.4 1421 22.1 10 0.85 1991.0
5.4 1489 23.4 10 1.02 2307.7
4.1 1660 24.7 10 0.66 1659.9
4.5 1700 25.6 10 0.69 1757.8
4.8 1660 27.0 10 0.59 1777.8
3.9 1681 27.1 10 0.63 1439.1
4.7 1626 28.4 10 0.64 1654.9
4.5 1635 29.7 10 0.52 1515.2
4.9 1690 30.0 10 0.51 1633.3
4.1 2300 30.7 10 0.52 1335.5

2.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

3.0 1380 17.4 10 0.77 3448.3
3.6 1670 19.2 10 0.95 3750.0
3.4 1613 20.6 10 0.77 3301.0
3.2 1447 21.7 10 0.62 2949.3
3.2 1445 22.5 10 0.60 2844.4
3.7 1705 23.8 10 0.60 3109.2
4.6 1512 23.1 10 0.71 3982.7
5.3 1613 24.0 10 0.65 4416.7
4.0 1583 26.3 10 0.65 3041.8
4.5 1508 26.2 9 0.61 3435.1
4.8 1482 27.0 9 0.55 3555.6
8.3 1410 27.7 9 0.86 5992.8
6.4 1712 27.7 9 0.81 4620.9



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:51

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI

Page 8

FEMALE

week

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

4.0%

DAILY
WATER

WATER
hour

BODY
WT (g)

NUM
WTS

DOSE/
CTRL

DOSE/
DAY

2.0 1360 16.7 10 0.51 4790.4
3.0 1624 18.3 9 0.79 6557.4
3.0 1261 20.6 9 0.68 5825.2
3.5 1227 21.0 9 0.67 6666.7
3.7 965 21.5 8 0.70 6883.7
3.2 1294 21.8 8 0.52 5871.6
3.3 1282 22.7 8 0.51 5815.0
3.3 1328 23.2 8 0.41 5689.7
3.6 1289 23.9 6 0.58 6025.1
5.3 990 23.7 6 0.72 8945.1
6.5 1020 25.0 6 0.75 10400.0
4.5 905 23.5 6 0.47 7659.6
7.6 1194 25.3 6 0.96 12015.8



Experiment Number: 05142-02

Test Type: 90-DAY

Route: DOSED WATER

Species/Strain: Mouse/B6C3F1

E08 : Water and Compound Consumption Table
Test Compound: tert-Butyl alcohol

CAS Number: 75-65-0

Date Report Requested: 10/23/2014

Time Report Requested: 20:04:52

First Dose M/F: NA / NA

Lab: SRI
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** END OF REPORT **


